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Tariff Notice No. 1983/202—Applications for Approval—continued

. Rates of Duty Part
port | Appn-|  Tariff Goods it
- Normal Pref. Ref.
H.O. 329 85.01.001 Newman 45 kw 60 hp 988 rpm frame D250 m 415 volt 3 phase Hi- Free* Free* 10
See]zl GP type N induction motors, to be used on paper machines, (two
only)
WN 695 85.11.009 ggn3d3enser type spot welding machines, viz; Kim Ura Denyoki, type Free* Free* 10
AK 24378  85.11.009  Electronic induction furnace, with a maximum capacity of 5 kg for use Free* Free* 10
in smelting precious metals
AK 23827 85.14.011  Dual cone line speakers 101.6 mm and 203.2 mm Free* ..
CH 346 85.19.009  Siemens oil light control units, viz; push button and selector switches, Free* Free* 10
weatherproof, hoseproof and oil tight
AK 24149  85.19.009  Switches, being catalogued parts of Weed Eater line trimmers Free* Free* 10
WN 660 85.20.011  Hanovia mercury vapour arc tubes, for use in medical therapy Free* Free 99
H.O. 65187 85.23.021  Extra low voltage electric element wire, being heating cable comprising Free* ..
stranded copper conductors wound over rayon core, sheathed overall
in PVC for use as element wire in electric blankets
AK 24379  85.23.021 Mogami parallel stereo cable, type 2459 Free*
AK 24326 90.24.011  Magnahelic manometer and aerosol generator, for use in testing filter Free*
installations
WN 669 90.26.011  Domestic gas meters, incorporating pressure regulators, viz; Sprague Free* Free 99
175 RM meters
WN 782 90.26.019  Propeller meters to measure and record the flow rate of water, sizes; Free* Free- 99

2.5 mm for pressures up to 5000 psi, 5 mm to 30 mm for pressures up
to 300 psi and 35 mm to 305 mm for pressures up to 300 psi
*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
WN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 24 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983.
P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/203—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty.

b Appn. Tariff Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective
ort | “Nio Item No Goods 11 cession

: - Normal Pref. Ref. Code From To
WN 633 40.07.009 Elastomeric rubber thread Free Free 99  204168F 9/80 9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 24 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983.
P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.



